
30.4 m

Stage IV

50 t Telescopic crawler crane

119 kW (Stage IIIa) 
129 kW (Stage IV)
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3 production sites – 2 subsidiaries
130 sales partners – over 350 service stations

Consultation and support in your area

SENNEBOGEN control system – easy error diagnostics
Simple maintenance – clear labeling

Maintenance and service made easy

Mobile undercarriage with outrigger – ready to go in no time
Easy transport

Operate under full load – less space required
Flexibility in service

Robust boom system – work on an incline of up to 4°
Peak performance

Save fuel – reduce operating costs 
Work quietly – protect operator and environment

1

2

4

5

6

7

TX10 telescopic crane

 Over 25 years of experience in construction 
and building of highly specialized telescopic 
cranes

 Uncompromisingly high performance in all 
areas

 

 Long service life and high value stability

Maximum usability3
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Stage IV



4 * Option

 Maximum stability due to long, telescopic crawler chassis 
with large outrigger area

 
able stability even during dynamic tasks

 Robust tractor chassis and well sized travel drive for 

 Full power boom
 Work on inclines of up to 4° possible*
 Telescoping under load

 Moveable even under high loads
 Excellent maneuverability thanks to strong 
undercarriage traction

 Easy, inexpensive transport and short setup time

 

 

 Precision hydraulics allow telescoping to any boom length quickly
 Intuitive joystick control
 Ready to go in no time, even with varying work heights
 Always the ideal boom length in no time at all
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 Sound pressure level in accordance with 2000/14/EC 
lower than required

 

 Engine Stage IIIa emission standards
 Engine Stage IV emission standards incl. AdBlue 
 supply

* Check for availability

 Two hoisting winches working 
side by side

 Compact machine with small 
rear radius



* Option

 consoles and ergonomic joysticks 
that move with the seat

 pleasant grip through ergonomic design

 precise control of all movements 
through direct and sensitive 
function activation

 quick access to all operating
controls through optimized 

and switches

 optimum cab climate with automatic 
air conditioning system, partial tinted 
glass

 pleasant and equal te

 panoramic view

 climatic com
on and air conditioning*

 very quiet through optimized noise 
insulation

 Highest safety & comfort with sliding 
door, wide door opening

 ergo

 12 V, 24 V, and USB charging sockets 

cument box

 various options: electric cooler behind`s, 
protective covers, seat air conditioning



7* Option

 
optimal protection of 
hydraulic components

 Cleaner hydraulic oil, 
extended oil service life

 With water separator

 Fast and easy troubleshooting 
thanks to straightforward and 
clearly labeled electrical distributor

 Easy access to all service points 
on the machine

 Platform next to cab for more 
safety while entering and exiting

 Platforms along left and ride sides 

nance

Boom pivot 
point

pivot point

Central lubricating strip
Slewing ring 

(roller raceway)

 Central, easily accessible 
lubricating strip

 Optional: central lubrication 
system for automatic 
lubrication Winch drum 

bearing
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 ENGINE
Model Cummins QSB 4.5 diesel motor, 

119 kW/162 hp at 2,200 rpm 
Stage IIIa emission standard

Cummins QSB 4.5 diesel motor, 
129 kW/175 hp at 2,200 rpm 
Stage IV emission standard

cooling, reduced emissions

Cooling

With water separator and heating system

automatic dust discharge, main element and 
safety element, contamination indicator

Fuel tank 360 l
AdBlue tank 38 l
Electrical 
system

24 V

Batteries 2 x 155 AH battery disconnect switch

Options  

 Electric fuel pump

 SLEWING DRIVE
Gearbox

draulic motor, integrated brake valves

Slewing gear 
brake braking

Slewing ring Externally geared slewing ring, sealed

Slewing speed 0 – 2 rpm, variable

 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

controlled work functions, load limit sensing control

Pump type

bution for simultaneous, independent control 
of work functions

Pump control
– the pumps only pump as much oil as will 
actually be used, pressure purging, load limit 
sensing control

sure
. 330 bar

Filtration
interval

Hydraulic tank 500 l
Control system

tion display via vibration transducer, additional 
functions via switches and pedals

Safety Hydraulic circuits secured with safety valves

scoping cylinders

Options  
 

 Electric heater for hydraulic tank for 

Subject to change. Additional options available upon request.

 UPPERCARRIAGE
Design

steel bushings for boom bearings. Extremely 

Electrical 
system

Central electrical distributor, battery disconnect 
switch

Cooling system
capacity, electronically regulated fan drive for 
water, charge air and oil cooler

Safety Rearview and right sideview cameras, LED 
lighting package

Options  Additional LED headlights
 Up to 2 additional cameras
 
 

Options  Automatic central lubrication for boom 

track and winch drum bearing
 Pinion tooth lubrication for slewing ring

MACHINE TYPE
Model (type) 653

PRELIMINARY



 ATTACHMENTS
Design

computer simulation, maximum stability, 

nance bearing points, sealed special bearing 

Telescopic boom

Hoisting winch
planetary gear, 50 kN pulling power 

cable diameter, 170 m cable length. 
Winch motion display via vibration 
transducers in the joysticks

Safety brake

Crane safety

tant data through SENCON display, lifting 
limit switch, cable exit protection, pressure 
relief valves and pipe fracture safety device 
with event recorder

Cylinders
and guide elements

 UNDERCARRIAGE
Design T41/380

cally extendable track width. Stable welded 
construction.

Drive Hydraulic travel drive for each running gear 
side, variable displacement hydraulic travel 
motors

Parking brake
brake

Traveling gear

Speed 0 – 2.9 kph
Options Available crawler shoe types:

 
 
 

Subject to change. Additional options available upon request.

 OPERATING WEIGHT
Mass

Note

Approx. 50,200 kg

shoes, 2 hoisting winches, hydraulically 

The operating weight
varies according to
model type.

Options  

vices, locked on basic boom when not in use
 Fly boom extension to 13 m, tiltable (0°, 40°)
 
 2nd crane winch with 50 kN pulling power 

cable diameter and 170 m cable length   
 Additional load charts accepted for 2°/4° 
incline position

 
 Remote radio control
 Working range restriction

PRELIMINARY

  CAB 
Cab type Maxcab, 15° tiltable

Cab equipment Sliding door, excellent ergonomics, climate 

connections, SENCON, roof window, sliding 
windows on the driver's side

Options  Cab type E270, can be elevated 270 cm
 Cab can be tilted 15°
 Auxiliary heating system with timer
 
side air 

 
 
 Safety side window and rear window
 Sunblind for windshield
 Protective roof grating
 FOPS protective roof grating
 Protective front grating
 Radio with speakers
 electrical cooler
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4°

Subject to change. See page 17 for notes on load lift charts.

Capacity Weight
Rope reeving and max. load capacity

10 8 7 5 4 3 2 1

5 t 80 kg 5,000 kg

15 t
1-pulley 190 kg 15,000 kg 10,000 kg 5,000 kg

35 t
3-pulley 260 kg 35,000 kg 30,000 kg 25,000 kg 20,000 kg 15,000 kg 10,000 kg 5,000 kg

60 t
6-pulley 540 kg 50,000 kg 45,000 kg 40,000 kg 35,000 kg 30,000 kg 25,000 kg 20,000 kg 15,000 kg 10,000 kg 5,000 kg

Hook
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Boom length [m]
9.4 12.8 16.3 19.8 23.3 26.8 30.4

[t] 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9

[t] 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5

[m] 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3

Outreach [m]
2.0 50,0 40,0 31,0 31,0 28,0 14,5 14,5

3.0 45,0 40,0 31,0 31,0 25,0 24,4 14,5 14,5 12,7 12,7

4.0 38,0 30,0 24,0 31,0 30,0 22,7 22,0 21,7 20,0 14,5 14,5 14,5

5.0 30,0 22,5 17,0 28,0 17,3 15,5 14,2 14,2 14,2 12,4 12,4 12,4

6.0 22,0 17,0 13,0 22,5 17,0 13,2 12,8 12,3

7.0 17,5 13,4 10,4 15,0 13,3 10,3 13,4 10,4 12,5 12,5 10,2 11,1 11,1 10,0

8.0 14,2 8,4 13,5 10,8 8,3 12,2 11,2 8,7 11,2 11,2 8,7 10,3 10,3 8,7 8,7 8,4

9.0 11,7 7,0 11,7 11,1 7,3 10,2 7,5 7,4 8,2 8,2 7,3

10.0 7,5 5,8 10,1 8,2 8,3 7,8 7,8

11.0 8,5 5,2 8,5 7,0 5,5 8,0 7,2 7,3 7,3

12.0 7,4 5,5 4,1 7,7 4,5 4,7 7,3 5,0

13.0 4,7 3,5 5,1 7,1 5,4 4,1 5,5 4,3 5,7 4,4

14.0 4,5 3,4 4,7 3,8 5,0

15.0 5,4 4,2 3,2 5,8 4,4 3,3 4,5 3,5

16.0 4,8 3,5 2,5 5,0 3,7 2,8 5,2 5,2 4,0 3,1

17.0 4,5 3,3 2,4 4,7 3,5 2,7

18.0 4,1 2,1 4,3 3,1 2,3 4,4 3,2 2,4

19.0 3,7 1,8 2,8 2,0 4,1 2,1

20.0 3,3 2,3 1,5 2,5 1,7 3,7

21.0 3,3 2,2 1,5 3,4 2,4

22.0 3,0 2,0 1,3 3,1 2,1 1,4

23.0 2,7 1,8 1,1 1,2

24.0 1,7 1,1

25.0 2,4 1,5

26.0 2,2 1,3 0,7

Parts reeving 4 10 10 3 8 8 3 6 6 2 4 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 1 4 4

I 0% 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

II 0% 0% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

III 0% 0% 0% 25% 50% 75% 0%

Reduction 
of load 580 420 330 270 230 200 180

40,0

40,0

30,0

22,5

17,0

24,0

17,0

13,0

31,0

31,0

30,0

17,0

13,4

22,7

17,3

13,2

10,4

8,4

7,0

24,4

21,7

13,3

10,8

7,5

5,5

4,7

20,0

12,8

10,3

8,3

5,8

4,1

3,5

13,4

11,2

5,1

4,5

3,5

15,5

10,4

8,7

7,3

5,2

4,5

3,4

2,5

14,5

14,5

14,5

14,2

12,5

11,2

8,2

7,0

5,4

4,7

4,2

3,7

3,3

2,3

14,5

14,2

12,3

10,2

8,7

7,5

5,5

4,7

4,1

3,2

2,8

2,4

2,1

1,8

1,5

12,7

12,4

11,1

10,3

8,3

7,2

5,5

4,4

3,5

3,1

2,8

2,5

2,2

2,0

1,8

12,4

10,0

7,4

4,3

3,8

3,3

2,3

2,0

1,7

1,5

1,3

1,1

8,7

8,2

7,8

7,3

5,7

5,0

4,5

4,0

3,2

2,4

2,1

1,7

1,5

1,3

8,4

7,3

5,0

4,4

3,5

3,1

2,7

2,4

2,1

1,4

1,2

1,1

0,7

Subject to change. See page 17 for notes on load charts.
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Subject to change. See page 17 for notes on load  charts.
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8.9 t 5.5 t

Telescopic boom length [m]
9.4 16.3 23.8 30.3

3.8 m 0° 40° 0° 40° 0° 40° 0° 40°

Working radius 
[m]
  2.0 10.0

  3.0 10.0

  4.0
  5.0 7.7

  6.0 4.4 8.7 8.5 4.8

  7.0 4.2 8.0 4.5 8.0 4.4 4.8

  8.0 5.7 4.0 7.4 4.3 4.3 4.7

  9.0 5.2 4.2 7.2 4.2 4.7 4.0

10.0 4.8 3.8 4.1 4.1 4.7 4.0

11.0 4.5 3.7 4.0 4.0 4.7

12.0 4.1 5.7 4.7 3.8

13.0 5.3 3.8 3.8

14.0 5.0 3.8 5.7 3.8 4.4 3.7

15.0 4.8 3.7 5.4 3.7 4.2 3.7

16.0 3.7 5.0 3.7 4.0

17.0 4.2 3.8 3.5

18.0 4.0 4.2 3.7 3.4

19.0 3.7 3.5 3.3

20.0 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.2

21.0 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.1

22.0 3.0 3.0

23.0 2.7 2.8

24.0 2.4 2.4

25.0 2.2 2.4

26.0 2.0 2.2

27.0 1.8 2.0

28.0 1.7

29.0 1.5

30.0 1.4

31.0 1.2

32.0 1.1

33.0

Parts reeving 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1

I 0% 100% 100% 100%
II 0% 0% 50% 100%
III 0% 0% 50% 100%

4.4

4.2

4.0

3.8

3.7

4.5

4.3

4.2

4.1

4.0

3.8

3.8

3.7

3.7

4.4

4.3

4.2

4.1

4.0

3.8

3.7

3.7

3.5

3.3

4.0

4.0

3.8

3.8

3.7

3.7

3.5

3.4

3.3

3.2

3.1

3.0

2.8

2.4

2.2

2.0

Subject to change. See page 17 for notes on load  charts.
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8.9 t 5.5 t

Telescopic boom length [m]
9.4 16.3 23.8 30.3

3.8 m 0° 40° 0° 40° 0° 40° 0° 40°

Working radius 
[m]
  3.0
  4.0 4.4

  5.0 4.0 4.4 3.8

  6.0 3.7 4.1 3.7

  7.0 3.4 3.8 2.1

  8.0 3.1 3.4 2.1

  9.0 3.4 3.3 2.1

10.0 2.7 1.8 3.2 3.1 2.1

11.0 2.5 1.7 3.0 3.0 2.1

12.0 2.3 1.7 2.8 1.7 2.1

13.0 2.2 1.7 1.7 2.7 1.7 2.1

14.0 2.0 2.5 1.7 2.1

15.0 2.4 2.5 2.1 1.5

16.0 1.8 1.5 2.3 2.4 2.1 1.5

17.0 1.7 1.5 2.1 1.5 2.3 1.5 2.1 1.5

18.0 2.0 1.5 2.2 1.5 2.1 1.5

19.0 2.0 1.5 2.1 1.5 2.0 1.4

20.0 1.5 2.1 1.5 2.0 1.4

21.0 1.8 2.0 1.4 1.4

22.0 1.7 1.4 1.4

23.0 1.8 1.4 1.8 1.4

24.0 1.5 1.8 1.4 1.8 1.3

25.0 1.7 1.4 1.7 1.3

26.0 1.7 1.4 1.7 1.3

27.0 1.3

28.0 1.4 1.3

29.0 1.4 1.3

30.0 1.3 1.1

31.0 1.1

32.0
33.0 0.7

34.0

Parts reeving 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1

I 0% 100% 100% 100%
II 0% 0% 50% 100%
III 0% 0% 50% 100%

1.8

1.7

1.7

1.7

1.5

1.5

1.7

1.7

1.7

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.7

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.4

1.4

1.4

1.4

1.4

1.4

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.4

1.4

1.4

1.4

1.4

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.1

Subject to change. See page 17 for notes on load  charts.
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Boom length [m]
9.4 12.8 16.3 19.8 23.3 26.8 30.4

[t] 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9 8.9

[t] 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5

[m] 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3 3.8 3.0 2.3

Working 
radius [m]

2.0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

3.0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

4.0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

5.0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

6.0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

7.0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

8.0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

9.0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

10.0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

11.0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

12.0 5,0 5,0 4,3 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,8 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0

13.0 5,0 3,7 5,0 5,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 4,2 5,0 5,0 4,4 5,0 5,0 4,4

14.0 5,0 3,5 5,0 4,8 3,7 5,0 5,0 3,8 5,0 5,0 4,0

15.0 5,0 4,0 3,0 5,0 4,3 3,2 5,0 4,4 3,4 4,4 4,5 3,5

16.0 4,2 4,4 3,8 2,8 4,0 3,0 4,1 4,1 3,1

17.0 3,7 3,1 2,2 3,4 2,5 4,1 3,5 3,7 2,8

18.0 3,0 2,1 3,7 3,2 2,3 3,8 3,3 2,5

19.0 3,2 2,7 1,8 3,4 2,0 3,5 3,0 2,2

20.0 2,8 2,4 3,0 1,8 3,2 2,7

21.0 2,8 2,3 1,5 2,8 2,4 1,7

22.0 2,5 2,0 1,3 2,7 2,2 1,5

23.0 2,3 1,8 1,1 2,4 1,3

24.0 2,0 2,2 1,7 1,1

25.0 2,0 1,5

26.0 1,8 1,4 0,8

Parts reeving 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

I 0% 50% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

II 0% 0% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

III 0% 0% 0% 25% 50% 75% 0%

Reduction 
of load 580 420 330 270 230 200 180

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

4,3

3,7

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

4,0

3,1

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

4,0

3,5

3,0

2,2

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

4,8

4,3

3,8

3,4

3,0

2,7

2,4

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

4,8

4,2

3,7

3,2

2,8

2,5

2,1

1,8

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

4,4

4,0

3,5

3,2

2,3

2,0

1,8

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

4,4

3,8

3,4

3,0

2,3

2,0

1,8

1,5

1,3

1,1

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

4,5

4,1

3,7

3,3

3,0

2,7

2,4

2,2

1,7

1,5

1,4

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

5,0

4,4

4,0

3,5

3,1

2,8

2,5

2,2

1,7

1,5

1,3

1,1

0,8

Subject to change. See page 17 for notes on load  charts.
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3. Load ratings are in accordance with EN 13000.
4. The weight of the load handling devices (e.g., hook, cable) must be subtracted from the load ratings.
5.  Load ratings must be limited or reduced when conditions are unfavorable, such as soft or uneven ground, slopes, wind, lateral loads, swinging loads, 

jerking or sudden stopping of load, operator inexperience, driving with load.

8. Optional load capacities available for 2° and 4° incline positions.

Subject to change.

Main boom 
(HA)

Auxiliary jib 
(HA-S) (SA) (SA)

[t]

3.8 m 3.0 m 2.3 m 3.8 m 3.0 m 2.3 m 3.8 m 3.0 m 2.3 m 3.8 m 3.0 m 2.3 m

8.9 t 5.5 t
360° 360° 360° 360° 360° 360° 360°

– –
360°

– –

380

 

 

 

40°
0°
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crawler shoes min. transport width
700 mm 3000 mm

800 mm 3300 mm 

3400 mm

10
80

*

700
4500

*depends on base plate

ast

6799
2540 3891

4400
5340

12
09

26
59

27
57 31

80
-3

26
0*

10690

2300

700
3000

Dimensions in [mm]Subject to change.



1425

720 1430

1450

2500

520

6885

615 780

1360

425

550

6350

44
0

1055

Subject to change.
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SENNEBOGEN Maschinenfabrik. Machine illustrations can contain optional equipment and supplemental equipment. Actual equipment may vary in a tolerance range depending on the 
country to which the machines are delivered, especially in regard to standard and optional equipment

All product designations used may be trademarks of SENNEBOGEN Maschinenfabrik GmbH or other supplying companies, and any use by third parties for their own purposes may 
violate the rights of the owners.

expressly stipulated upon conclusion of the contract. Delivery options and technical features are subject to change. Errors and omissions excepted. Equipment is subject to change, 
and rights of advancement are reserved. 
© SENNEBOGEN Maschinenfabrik GmbH, Straubing/Germany. Reproduction in whole or in part only with written consent of SENNEBOGEN Maschinenfabrik GmbH, Straubing, Germany.

marketing@sennebogen.de


